RECEIVED

. . ' CENTRAL FAX CENTER
04/03/2007 16:53 FAX 203 782 2889 WIGGIN & DANA-17 . ' ‘ doo2
APR 0 3 2007
Attomey Docketing No. 102123-200
1of3

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:  Indulis Gruzins Docket: 102123-200
Donald Farrell McElheney
Robert C. Hire
Jerry Douglas Necessary
Joseph T. Farrell
Serial No.: 09/996,480 A Art Unit: 1625
Filed: November 20, 2001 Examiner: Taylor V, Oh
Assignee: Arch Chemicals, Inc. Conf, No. 3615
Title: POLYOLS CONTAINING CARBOXYL GROUPS AND -
PRODUCTION THEREOF

AMENDMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Mail Stop AF
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir;

Transmitted herewith is a response in the above-identified application. The fees have
been calculated as shown below:

CER CAYE OF G OR TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8(a
Fhereby certity that this correspondence (along with any paper referrcd to as being attached or cnclosed) is being:

D. l?cpositcd with the Uniled States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as “Express Mai) Post Office 10 Addressec”
Mailing Label No. EV 544766117 US to Commissicner for Patemts, P.O. Box 1450, Alcxandria, VA 22313-1450.

B rransminca by facsimile on the date shown below (o the United Patent and Trad Office via facsimile at (571) 273-§300,
Aprit 3,2007 /
vz

B4/84/2087 TLO111  @BEEBBS1 231665 B9996480
82 FC:1233 1820.88 DA

PAGE 2/14* RCVD AT 4/2/2007 4:34:59 PM [Easten Dayfight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/9 * DNIS:2738300* CSID:203 782 2839 * DURATION (mm-5s):02:06



RECEIVED

04/03/2007 18:53 FAX 203 782 2889 . WIGGIN & DANA-17 CENTRALFAxcENTm @oo3

.. APR 0 3 2007
Attorney Docketing No. 102123-200
U.S. Serial No. 09/996,480

20f3
1. Claim Fees
O Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27
Fee Description Claims Minus Highest No. of Large Small Fees Paid
Rcmaining Number . extra Entity Entity ()]
After Previously claims Fee (3) Fee (8)
Amendment paid for prescnt
Rach claim over 20 -20 31 0 350 $25 $0.00
(incl. Reissues)
Each Indcpendent -3 0 0 £200 st00 | $0.00
claim over 3 (incl. '
Reissucs)
Multiplc Dependent Claims (if any) 0 $360 $180 $0.00
TOTAL FEES PAID £0.00
~ No additional claim fees are required.
2.  Extension of Time
Applicant requests under the provisions of 37 CFR 1.136 (a) to extend the Period
for filing a response in the above-identified application. The requested extension
and appropriate non-small-entity fee are as follows:
Requested Extension Large Entity Fee _Small-Entity Fee
[]  Onemonth $120.00 $60.00
Two months $450.00 $225.00
X Three months $1,020.00 $510.00
[ | Four months $1,590.00 $795.00
|| Five months $2,160.00 $1080.00
Extension Fee Total $1,020.00
3. Terminal Disclaimer

(] A Terminal Disclaimer is attached for which the appropriate fee is:

[[]  NonSmall-Entity - $130.00
[]  Small Entity $65.00

PAGE 314 * RCVD AT 4/3(2007 4:54:39 PN [Eastem Dayfight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/9 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:203 782 2889 * DURATION (mm-5s).02-06



04/03/2007 16:53 FAX 203 782 2889

WIGGIN & DANA-17 : doo4

Attomey Docketing No. 102123-200
U.S. Serial No. 09/996,480

30f3
4. Payment of Fees CENTBFE\? 5\')( CENTER |
The tqta.l of fees due under Sections 1-3, above, is $1,020.00. APR 03 2007 |

[J A check in amount of the total of fees due is attached.

X Pledase charge $1,020.00. to Deposit-Account No. 23-1665. Two
additional copies of this transmittal are enclosed.

<] Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit

Account No, 23-1665.

Date: April 3, 2007

" CONTACT INFORMATION:

WIGGIN & DANA LLP

One Century Tower

New Haven, CT 06508-1832
Telephone: (203) 498-4385
Facsimile: (203) 782-2889
Email: dcarlson@wiggin.com

\12800\6141644077.1

" Respectfully submitted,

Indulis Gruzins, et al.

(U Jor .

~ Dale Lynn Carlsoh

Reg. No. 28,784

PAGE 4/14* RCVD AT 41212007 4:34.39 P [Eastem Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/9 * DNIS:2738300* CSID:203 782 2889 * DURATION (mm-s):02-06



	2007-04-03 Extension of Time

